



1M SPRINGBOARD WOMEN


AGE GROUP 60-64


| | | | | | |
|--|-------|-----------------------|-------|---------------|-----------|
| 4 FREITAG-FRANSEN Lucie  GER1955101A | 1.4 | 1m6.08.05.06.06.0 | 25.20 | 25.20 | (1) |
| SV Neptun Aachen 1910 | 103B | 1.7 1m7.06.57.06.06.5 | 34.00 | 59.20 | (2) |
| | 301B | 1.7 1m6.06.55.56.06.5 | 31.45 | 90.65 | (3) |
| | 5122D | 1.9 1m4.54.53.52.53.5 | 21.85 | 112.50 | (4) |
| | 5211A | 1.8 1m5.06.05.05.56.0 | 29.70 | 142.20 | (5) 22.75 |

AGE GROUP 55-59


| | | | | | |
|--|-------|-----------------------|-------|---------------|-----------|
| 5 SCHUBEL Eva  GER1960101A | 1.4 | 1m5.04.05.55.05.0 | 21.00 | 21.00 | (1) |
| SV Gelnhausen | 5211A | 1.8 1m5.55.56.06.04.5 | 30.60 | 51.60 | (2) |
| | 401B | 1.5 1m5.56.05.06.06.0 | 26.25 | 77.85 | (3) |
| | 5111A | 1.8 1m5.55.06.05.55.5 | 29.70 | 107.55 | (4) |
| | 201A | 1.7 1m5.04.55.05.05.0 | 25.50 | 133.05 | (5) 36.80 |

AGE GROUP 45-49

| | | | | | |
|---|-------|-----------------------|-------|---------------|-----|
| 1 KRUM Christine  GER1974302C | 1.6 | 1m6.07.06.56.56.0 | 30.40 | 30.40 | (1) |
| SB BAYERN 07 | 103B | 1.7 1m6.56.55.56.07.0 | 32.30 | 62.70 | (2) |
| | 5122D | 1.9 1m6.05.56.05.56.0 | 33.25 | 95.95 | (3) |
| | 5311A | 1.9 1m5.05.05.55.05.5 | 29.45 | 125.40 | (4) |
| | 201A | 1.7 1m6.05.55.05.55.5 | 28.05 | 153.45 | (5) |
| | 5211A | 1.8 1m6.05.56.06.06.5 | 32.40 | 185.85 | (6) |


| | | | | | |
|---|-------|-----------------------|-------|---------------|----------|
| 3 WURSCHIG Cordula  GER1973101A | 1.4 | 1m6.56.07.06.56.5 | 27.30 | 27.30 | (1) |
| Dresdner SC 1898 | 201A | 1.7 1m7.07.06.56.56.5 | 34.00 | 61.30 | (2) |
| | 402C | 1.6 1m5.56.55.05.55.5 | 26.40 | 87.70 | (3) |
| | 202A | 1.7 1m6.07.55.05.05.0 | 27.20 | 114.90 | (4) |
| | 5222D | 1.9 1m4.06.55.06.05.0 | 30.40 | 145.30 | (5) |
| | 103B | 1.7 1m6.55.06.06.55.5 | 30.60 | 175.90 | (6) 9.95 |

AGE GROUP 35-39

| | | | | | |
|---|-------|-----------------------|-------|---------------|-----|
| 1 HARTMANN Maria  GER1984401A | 1.8 | 1m7.59.59.08.08.0 | 45.00 | 45.00 | (1) |
| Dresdner SC 1898 | 103B | 1.7 1m8.08.09.08.07.5 | 40.80 | 85.80 | (2) |
| | 403C | 2.2 1m7.57.07.57.06.5 | 47.30 | 133.10 | (3) |
| | 203C | 2.0 1m4.54.54.54.53.5 | 27.00 | 160.10 | (4) |
| | 5231D | 2.1 1m6.57.07.06.56.0 | 42.00 | 202.10 | (5) |
| | 5223D | 2.3 1m6.57.05.55.56.0 | 41.40 | 243.50 | (6) |


3M SPRINGBOARD WOMEN

AGE GROUP 60-64


| | | | | | |
|--|-----|-------------------|-------|--------------|-----|
| 4 FREITAG-FRANSEN Lucie  GER1955101A | 1.6 | 3m6.06.06.56.56.0 | 29.60 | 29.60 | (1) |
|--|-----|-------------------|-------|--------------|-----|


| | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|-------|-----|-------------------|-------|---------------|-----------|
| SV Neptun Aachen 1910 | 301B | 1.9 | 3m6.05.55.55.55.0 | 31.35 | 60.95 | (2) |
| | 401A | 1.7 | 3m5.55.55.55.55.5 | 28.05 | 89.00 | (3) |
| | 103B | 1.6 | 3m5.55.04.55.05.5 | 24.80 | 113.80 | (4) |
| | 5211A | 2.0 | 3m6.05.55.55.56.0 | 34.00 | 147.80 | (5) 44.30 |

AGE GROUP 55-59


| | | | | | | |
|---|-------|-----|-------------------|-------|---------------|-----------|
| 4 SCHUBEL Eva  GER 1960 | 101A | 1.6 | 3m5.56.56.06.05.5 | 28.00 | 28.00 | (1) |
| SV Gelnhausen | 5211A | 2.0 | 3m7.06.07.57.06.5 | 41.00 | 69.00 | (2) |
| | 401B | 1.4 | 3m7.06.57.06.57.0 | 28.70 | 97.70 | (3) |
| | 5111A | 2.0 | 3m6.56.06.56.55.0 | 38.00 | 135.70 | (4) |
| | 201A | 1.9 | 3m6.56.56.56.06.0 | 36.10 | 171.80 | (5) 27.25 |

AGE GROUP 45-49

| | | | | | | |
|--|-------|-----|-------------------|-------|---------------|-----------|
| 3 KRUM Christine  GER 1974 | 103B | 1.6 | 3m6.56.56.56.57.0 | 31.20 | 31.20 | (1) |
| SB BAYERN 07 | 302C | 1.7 | 3m4.56.06.55.57.0 | 30.60 | 61.80 | (2) |
| | 5311A | 2.1 | 3m6.05.54.55.55.0 | 33.60 | 95.40 | (3) |
| | 5211A | 2.0 | 3m5.06.06.06.56.0 | 36.00 | 131.40 | (4) |
| | 202A | 1.8 | 3m5.56.06.05.05.5 | 30.60 | 162.00 | (5) |
| | 212B | 1.8 | 3m5.56.06.56.57.0 | 34.20 | 196.20 | (6) 65.00 |


| | | | | | | |
|--|------|-----|-------------------|-------|---------------|-----------|
| 4 WURSCHIG Cordula  GER 1973 | 201C | 1.7 | 3m6.06.56.56.57.0 | 33.15 | 33.15 | (1) |
| Dresdner SC 1898 | 301C | 1.8 | 3m4.05.55.06.05.0 | 27.90 | 61.05 | (2) |
| | 101B | 1.5 | 3m6.06.06.06.07.0 | 27.00 | 88.05 | (3) |
| | 401B | 1.4 | 3m5.06.07.06.06.0 | 25.20 | 113.25 | (4) |
| | 103B | 1.6 | 3m6.07.06.57.07.5 | 32.80 | 146.05 | (5) |
| | 202A | 1.8 | 3m6.06.06.56.05.5 | 32.40 | 178.45 | (6) 82.75 |

AGE GROUP 35-39

| | | | | | | |
|--|-------|-----|-------------------|-------|---------------|-----|
| 1 HARTMANN Maria  GER 1984 | 5231D | 2.0 | 3m8.07.58.07.57.5 | 46.00 | 46.00 | (1) |
| Dresdner SC 1898 | 403B | 2.1 | 3m8.07.09.08.57.0 | 49.35 | 95.35 | (2) |
| | 105B | 2.4 | 3m6.57.06.57.06.5 | 48.00 | 143.35 | (3) |
| | 5132D | 2.1 | 3m7.57.08.08.06.5 | 47.25 | 190.60 | (4) |
| | 203B | 2.2 | 3m6.56.04.55.55.5 | 37.40 | 228.00 | (5) |
| | 5233D | 2.4 | 3m7.06.57.07.56.5 | 49.20 | 277.20 | (6) |


PLATFORM

AGE GROUP 60-64


| | | | | | | |
|---|------|-----|-------------------|-------|---------------|-----|
| 3 FREITAG-FRANSEN Lucie  GER 1955 | 101A | 1.4 | 5m6.57.07.06.55.0 | 28.00 | 28.00 | (1) |
| SV Neptun Aachen 1910 | 612B | 1.7 | 5m7.58.57.06.57.5 | 37.40 | 65.40 | (2) |
| | 103B | 1.7 | 5m6.07.06.57.07.0 | 34.85 | 100.25 | (3) |
| | 301B | 1.7 | 5m4.56.05.05.55.5 | 27.20 | 127.45 | (4) |


622A 2.1 5m 6.07.06.56.56.0 39.90 **167.35** ⁽⁵⁾ 50.50

AGE GROUP 55-59


6 SCHUBEL Eva  **GER** 1960101A 1.4 5m 6.06.06.06.06.0 25.20 **25.20** (1)
SV Gelnhausen 5211A 1.8 5m 5.05.57.55.56.0 30.60 **55.80** (2)
401C 1.4 5m 5.56.06.56.56.5 26.60 **82.40** (3)
5111A 1.8 5m 5.05.04.04.54.5 25.20 **107.60** (4)
103C 1.6 5m 4.54.54.54.0 21.60 **129.20** (5) 66.70

AGE GROUP 45-49

3 KRUM Christine  **GER** 1974103B 1.7 5m 5.05.56.55.56.0 28.90 **28.90** (1)
SB BAYERN 07 401B 1.5 5m 6.06.06.05.55.5 26.25 **55.15** (2)
5211A 1.8 5m 5.55.55.55.56.0 29.70 **84.85** (3)
202A 1.7 5m 7.56.07.07.07.0 35.70 **120.55** (4)
212B 1.7 5m 7.06.06.06.57.5 33.15 **153.70** (5)
5221D 1.7 5m 7.57.05.56.56.5 34.00 **187.70** (6) 84.50


4 WURSCHIG Cordula  **GER** 1973101B 1.3 5m 5.55.55.54.56.0 21.45 **21.45** (1)
Dresdner SC 1898 401B 1.5 5m 6.05.56.56.05.0 26.25 **47.70** (2)
103B 1.7 5m 7.07.56.56.57.5 35.70 **83.40** (3)
612B 1.7 5m 5.54.56.05.07.0 28.05 **111.45** (4)
631C 1.5 5m 6.06.06.56.06.5 27.75 **139.20** (5)
202A 1.7 5m 6.56.57.56.57.0 34.00 **173.20** (6) 99.00

AGE GROUP 35-39


1 HARTMANN Maria  **GER** 1984401A 1.8 5m 7.07.08.08.58.0 41.40 **41.40** (1)
Dresdner SC 1898 103B 1.7 5m 8.58.08.08.58.5 42.50 **83.90** (2)
403B 2.4 5m 6.57.06.57.06.0 48.00 **131.90** (3)
5132D 2.2 5m 6.56.57.06.56.5 42.90 **174.80** (4)
5231D 2.1 5m 7.57.58.06.57.0 46.20 **221.00** (5)
5233D 2.4 7.5m 7.08.07.57.07.5 52.80 **273.80** (6)

1M SPRINGBOARD MEN


AGE GROUP 65-69

3 RUHL Alexander  **GER** 1952103B 1.7 1m 5.55.54.55.04.5 25.50 **25.50** (1)
TV Meisenheim 201A 1.7 1m 5.55.55.05.56.0 28.05 **53.55** (2)
5211A 1.8 1m 6.56.56.06.06.0 33.30 **86.85** (3)
5122D 1.9 1m 5.55.05.55.05.5 30.40 **117.25** (4)
5121D 1.7 1m 5.55.54.04.03.5 22.95 **140.20** (5)
202A 1.7 1m 6.06.56.05.55.5 29.75 **169.95** (6) 53.70


AGE GROUP 55-59

7 THIELEN Frank Peter  **GER** 1961103B 1.7 1m 5.05.05.05.55.5 26.35 **26.35** (1)
TG 1872 Oberlahnstein 5122D 1.9 1m 5.05.55.55.05.5 30.40 **56.75** (2)
5111A 1.8 1m 5.54.54.54.54.5 24.30 **81.05** (3)
5211A 1.8 1m 5.05.56.55.56.0 30.60 **111.65** (4)


202A 1.7 1m4.55.05.04.04.5 23.80**135.45** (5)
104C 2.2 1m3.03.04.04.04.5 24.20**159.65** (6)141.95


11 BAYER Gerhard  **GER**1960102A 1.6 1m3.04.03.55.04.0 18.40**18.40** (1)
SV Heimstetten 301B 1.7 1m4.54.05.06.05.0 24.65**43.05** (2)
201B 1.6 1m5.55.56.06.05.0 27.20**70.25** (3)
5211A 1.8 1m3.04.54.05.04.0 22.50**92.75** (4)
5221D 1.7 1m5.56.05.05.56.0 28.90**121.65** (5)
101A 1.4 1m5.56.05.55.56.0 23.80**145.45** (6)156.15


AGE GROUP 50-54

6 WEUTHEN Jurgen  **GER**1967103B 1.7 1m6.56.56.57.05.5 33.15**33.15** (1)
TPSK 1925 e.V. 5311A 1.9 1m5.05.56.05.55.5 31.35**64.50** (2)
301B 1.7 1m7.07.57.06.56.5 34.85**99.35** (3)
401B 1.5 1m6.06.06.06.05.0 27.00**126.35** (4)
5211A 1.8 1m6.57.07.07.07.0 37.80**164.15** (5)
5221D 1.7 1m4.04.04.54.54.5 22.10**186.25** (6)143.25


AGE GROUP 45-49

1 GORSKI Alexander  **GER**1973201B 1.6 1m7.08.09.08.07.5 37.60**37.60** (1)
Dresdner SC 1898 403B 2.4 1m8.07.09.08.57.5 57.60**95.20** (2)
5231D 2.1 1m7.06.57.07.57.0 44.10**139.30** (3)
105B 2.6 1m5.04.05.04.55.5 37.70**177.00** (4)
5233D 2.5 1m6.06.06.56.07.5 46.25**223.25** (5)
113B 1.9 1m7.56.55.06.06.5 36.10**259.35** (6)
5225D 2.7 1m6.55.05.05.55.5 43.20**302.55** (7)

2 SEIBT Erik  **GER**1972103B 1.7 1m7.58.09.07.08.0 39.95**39.95** (1)
Dresdner SC 1898 201B 1.6 1m7.58.58.58.08.0 39.20**79.15** (2)
301B 1.7 1m5.05.54.55.05.0 25.50**104.65** (3)
203B 2.3 1m4.54.54.54.54.0 31.05**135.70** (4)
303C 2.1 1m6.06.57.06.07.5 40.95**176.65** (5)
5132D 2.2 1m7.06.57.06.57.5 45.10**221.75** (6)
5231D 2.1 1m7.57.07.07.07.5 45.15**266.90** (7)35.65

3 KRUM Ulf  **GER**1972103B 1.7 1m5.02.05.53.55.0 22.95**22.95** (1)
SB BAYERN 07 104C 2.2 1m6.56.56.07.07.0 44.00**66.95** (2)
5122D 1.9 1m4.54.54.04.55.0 25.65**92.60** (3)
5311A 1.9 1m6.06.06.06.56.5 35.15**127.75** (4)
5211A 1.8 1m4.55.05.05.06.5 27.00**154.75** (5)
202A 1.7 1m6.05.55.55.06.0 28.90**183.65** (6)
5223D 2.3 1m3.52.53.54.06.0 25.30**208.95** (7)93.60


AGE GROUP 25-29

2 ALT Stephan  **GER**19905231D 2.1 1m6.56.06.57.07.0 42.00**42.00** (1)
SSV Freiburg 403B 2.4 1m8.07.07.07.57.5 52.80**94.80** (2)
105C 2.4 1m7.57.07.06.07.0 50.40**145.20** (3)
203B 2.3 1m5.06.04.55.55.0 35.65**180.85** (4)


404C 2.8 1m5.55.55.55.55.0 46.20**227.05** (5)
5132D2.2 1m5.06.05.56.05.5 37.40**264.45** (6)
5233D2.5 1m7.06.57.06.56.5 50.00**314.45** (7)96.35


3M SPRINGBOARD MEN

AGE GROUP 65-69

5 RUHL Alexander  **GER** 1952103B 1.6 3m6.05.05.04.54.5 23.20**23.20** (1)
TV Meisenheim 202A 1.8 3m6.55.56.06.55.5 32.40**55.60** (2)
5211A2.0 3m3.54.54.04.04.0 24.00**79.60** (3)
401A 1.7 3m5.56.07.56.55.0 30.60**110.20** (4)
5121D1.8 3m3.54.04.54.03.0 20.70**130.90** (5)
5132D2.1 3m5.55.05.05.04.5 31.50**162.40** (6)42.55

AGE GROUP 55-59


7 THIELEN Frank Peter  **GER** 1961103A 1.9 3m6.06.06.55.55.5 33.25**33.25** (1)
TG 1872 Oberlahnstein 5111A2.0 3m7.06.05.05.05.5 33.00**66.25** (2)
5211A2.0 3m5.55.55.55.55.0 33.00**99.25** (3)
202A 1.8 3m6.05.56.56.06.0 32.40**131.65** (4)
403C 1.9 3m5.05.55.55.55.0 30.40**162.05** (5)
105C 2.2 3m4.54.54.54.54.0 29.70**191.75** (6)131.70


10 BAYER Gerhard  **GER** 1960103A 1.9 3m3.55.04.54.54.5 25.65**25.65** (1)
SV Heimstetten 301B 1.9 3m5.06.04.56.05.0 30.40**56.05** (2)
201B 1.8 3m6.06.06.07.05.5 32.40**88.45** (3)
5211A2.0 3m4.05.55.56.04.5 31.00**119.45** (4)
5231D2.0 3m3.04.54.04.04.0 24.00**143.45** (5)
101A 1.6 3m4.55.05.55.54.5 24.00**167.45** (6)156.00

AGE GROUP 50-54


6 WEUTHEN Jorgen  **GER** 1967301B 1.9 3m5.55.55.06.06.5 32.30**32.30** (1)
TPSK 1925 e.V. 5311A2.1 3m6.07.05.56.05.5 36.75**69.05** (2)
203B 2.2 3m4.05.55.55.55.5 36.30**105.35** (3)
5231D2.0 3m4.55.55.55.05.5 32.00**137.35** (4)
5111A2.0 3m5.04.04.55.53.5 27.00**164.35** (5)
5211A2.0 3m4.04.04.03.56.0 24.00**188.35** (6)139.70

AGE GROUP 45-49


1 SEIBT Erik  **GER** 1972103B 1.6 3m7.57.58.58.08.0 37.60**37.60** (1)
Dresdner SC 1898 201B 1.8 3m8.07.57.07.06.5 38.70**76.30** (2)
5231D2.0 3m8.08.59.09.09.0 53.00**129.30** (3)
5132D2.1 3m9.08.58.59.09.0 55.65**184.95** (4)
5233D2.4 3m5.55.55.04.06.0 38.40**223.35** (5)
5134D2.5 3m7.59.08.07.07.5 57.50**280.85** (6)
105B 2.4 3m7.07.57.08.08.0 54.00**334.85** (7)

2 GORSKI Alexander  **GER** 1973201B 1.8 3m8.07.07.07.57.5 39.60**39.60** (1)
Dresdner SC 1898 403B 2.1 3m7.58.08.06.57.0 47.25**86.85** (2)

5231D2.0 3m7.57.07.06.07.0 42.00**128.85** (3)
113B 1.8 3m6.57.07.06.06.5 36.00**164.85** (4)
105B 2.4 3m6.56.57.07.06.5 48.00**212.85** (5)
5233D2.4 3m7.06.57.56.06.5 48.00**260.85** (6)
413B 2.6 3m6.56.57.07.06.5 52.00**312.85** (7)22.00


3 KRUM Ulf  **GER**1972101A 1.6 3m7.04.55.06.55.5 27.20**27.20** (1)
SB BAYERN 07 103B 1.6 3m5.06.05.57.06.0 28.00**55.20** (2)
5132D2.1 3m3.04.01.52.03.0 16.80**72.00** (3)
5311A2.1 3m4.55.05.54.55.5 31.50**103.50** (4)
5211A2.0 3m4.05.02.52.04.0 21.00**124.50** (5)
202A 1.8 3m6.06.05.55.05.5 30.60**155.10** (6)
5223D2.4 3m5.04.06.06.56.0 40.80**195.90** (7)138.95


AGE GROUP 25-29

2 ALT Stephan  **GER**19905132D2.1 3m8.07.57.07.57.5 47.25**47.25** (1)
SSV Freiburg 403B 2.1 3m8.07.58.58.58.5 52.50**99.75** (2)
5233D2.4 3m5.56.56.07.06.0 44.40**144.15** (3)
5333D2.5 3m7.56.57.08.57.0 53.75**197.90** (4)
105B 2.4 3m7.07.57.06.56.5 49.20**247.10** (5)
405C 2.7 3m6.57.05.06.06.0 49.95**297.05** (6)
5235D2.8 3m7.57.56.06.57.5 60.20**357.25** (7)129.15


PLATFORM MEN

AGE GROUP 55-59


5 THIELEN Frank Peter  **GER**1961103B 1.7 5m4.54.55.55.05.0 24.65**24.65** (1)
TG 1872 Oberlahnstein 600A 1.5 5m6.05.05.04.56.0 24.00**48.65** (2)
611A 1.8 5m3.54.54.54.54.5 24.30**72.95** (3)
5211A1.8 5m5.05.06.06.06.0 30.60**103.55** (4)
5111A1.8 5m4.55.56.05.54.5 27.90**131.45** (5)97.45

9 BAYER Gerhard  **GER**1960103B 1.7 5m 4.04.04.03.54.0 20.40**20.40** (1)
SV Heimstetten 201B 1.8 7.5m6.05.56.55.55.5 30.60**51.00** (2)
301B 1.7 5m 6.05.55.56.05.0 28.90**79.90** (3)
5231D2.0 7.5m5.56.04.05.54.5 31.00**110.90** (4)
5132D2.1 7.5m0.00.00.00.00.0 0.00 **110.90** (5)118.00

AGE GROUP 50-54

8 WEUTHEN Jurgan  **GER**1967103B 1.6 7.5m5.55.05.55.56.0 26.40**26.40** (1)
TPSK 1925 e.V. 203C 2.0 5m 1.01.03.02.02.0 10.00**36.40** (2)
301B 1.9 7.5m5.05.06.05.56.0 31.35**67.75** (3)
5231D2.0 7.5m2.02.52.03.53.5 16.00**83.75** (4)
5111A1.8 5m 2.53.53.51.53.5 17.10**100.85** (5)122.00

AGE GROUP 45-49

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------|---|------------|------|-------|-----|------|------|--------|------|-------|---------------|-----|
| 1 SEIBT Erik |  | GER | 1972 | 103B | 1.6 | 10m | 8.58 | 08.59 | 08.5 | 40.80 | 40.80 | (1) |
| Dresdner SC 1898 | | | | 614B | 2.4 | 10m | 7.57 | 57.07 | 57.5 | 54.00 | 94.80 | (2) |
| | | | | 105B | 2.4 | 7.5m | 7.07 | 57.07 | 07.0 | 50.40 | 145.20 | (3) |
| | | | | 5231D | 2.0 | 10m | 9.09 | 09.010 | 9.0 | 54.00 | 199.20 | (4) |
| | | | | 5132D | 2.2 | 5m | 7.07 | 07.07 | 57.5 | 47.30 | 246.50 | (5) |
| | | | | 5134D | 2.5 | 7.5m | 6.56 | 56.06 | 07.0 | 47.50 | 294.00 | (6) |